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NRCS
Natural Resources Conservation Service
	IRRIGATION WATER MANAGEMENT
Center-Pivot Sprinkler Evaluation – Data Card 449(9)

	June 2002


	Client/Operating Unit:
	     
	Tract:
	     
	Farm No.:
	     
	Field No.:
	     

	Farm/Ranch Location:
	     
	County:
	     
	SWCD/HU Code:
	     
	Date:
	     

	Program:
	     
	Contract Item #:
	     
	Planned Installation Date:
	     


hardware Inventory

	Brand name and model
	     

	Is design available  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes    FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
	No. Towers
	     

	Nozzle:  
	Type
	     
	Pattern
	     
	Position
	     

	
	Spacing
	     
	ft. height above ground
	     
	ft.

	Is pressure regulated on each nozzle?
	     

	System design capacity
	     
	Gpm.  Design operating pressure
	     
	Psi

	Type of tower drive
	     

	If water type – distribution pattern of drive water
	     

	End gun capacity
	     
	Gpm.  Operating pressure
	     
	Psi.

	Design wetted diameter of nozzles
	No.
	     
	No.
	     
	No.
	     
	No.
	     

	
	Ft.
	     
	Ft.
	     
	Ft.
	     
	Ft.
	     


Field Data Inventory

	Wind:  Speed
	     
	Mph.     Direction (From)
	     


	Line direction:  From center to outer tower
	     
	Moving
	     

	Time of day
	     
	Humidity
	     

	Air temperature upwind
	     
	Downwind
	     

	Type of crop
	     
	Height of crop
	     
	in.

	Soil type
	     
	Net water needed
	     
	in.

	Distance from pivot to:  End tower
	     
	ft.    Wetted edge
	     
	ft.

	System capacity
	     
	GPM.  How obtained
	     

	Days since last irrigation
	     
	Estimated consumptive use
	     
	in./day

	Operating pressure at:
	Booster
	     
	Psi:
	Pivot
	     
	Psi:
	End tower
	     
	Psi

	End tower speed
	     
	feet/hour

	Wetted diameter of nozzles
	No.
	     
	No.
	     
	No.
	     
	No.
	     

	
	Ft.
	     
	Ft.
	     
	Ft.
	     
	Ft.
	     

	Type and size catch cans used
	     
	Height above ground
	     
	in.

	Setting of the speed indicator
	     


	Maximum application rate
	     
	inch per hour (see attached comps)

	Cost per unit of fuel
	$     
	Total dynamic head
	     

	Cost per acre-foot per foot of depth
	$     
	(Attach Comps)



Evaluation

	Circumference of end tower
	     
	ft.

	Hours per revolution
	     
	hr.

	Area irrigated
	     
	acres

	Gross Application =
	Hrs. per revolution X Gpm
	=
	     X
	=
	     
	in.

	
	453 X acres
	
	453 X      
	
	
	


Weighted System Average

	Sum of (factors)
	$     
	Sum of (catch X factor)
	     


	Weighted average =
	Sum of (catch X factor)
	=
	
	cc. =
	     
	in.

	
	Sum of factors
	
	
	
	
	


Weighted low 25% average

	Sum of (low 25% factors)
	$     
	Sum of (catch X factor for low 25%)
	     


	Weighted average =
	Sum of (catch X factor for low 25%)
	=
	     
	cc. =
	     
	in.

	
	Sum of low 25% factors
	
	
	
	
	


	Pattern efficiency =
	Weighted average (low 25% X 100)
	=
	     
	=
	     
	%

	
	Weighted average (system)
	
	
	
	
	


	Application efficiency =
	Weighted average catch (system X 100)
	=
	     
	=
	     
	%

	
	Gross application
	
	
	
	
	


	System efficiency =
	Weighted average catch (system X 100)
	=
	     
	=
	     
	%

	
	Gross application
	
	
	
	
	


Field Observations

	Crop uniformity
	     

	Water runoff
	     

	Erosion
	     

	Tower rutting
	     

	System leaks
	     

	Fouled Nozzles
	     

	Other observations
	     

	Recommendations
	     


Data Sheet for Center-Pivot Sprinkler Evaluation

(All Cans on 30’ Spacing)

	Can No.
	Factor No.
	Catch (cc)
	Catch X Factor
	Catch (in.)

	1. 
	1. 
	     
	     
	     

	2. 
	2. 
	     
	     
	     

	3. 
	3. 
	     
	     
	     

	4. 
	4. 
	     
	     
	     

	5. 
	5. 
	     
	     
	     

	6. 
	6. 
	     
	     
	     

	7. 
	7. 
	     
	     
	     

	8. 
	8. 
	     
	     
	     

	9. 
	9. 
	     
	     
	     

	10. 
	10. 
	     
	     
	     

	11. 
	11. 
	     
	     
	     

	12. 
	12. 
	     
	     
	     

	13. 
	13. 
	     
	     
	     

	14. 
	14. 
	     
	     
	     

	15. 
	15. 
	     
	     
	     

	16. 
	16. 
	     
	     
	     

	17. 
	17. 
	     
	     
	     

	18. 
	18. 
	     
	     
	     

	19. 
	19. 
	     
	     
	     

	20. 
	20. 
	     
	     
	     

	21. 
	21. 
	     
	     
	     

	22. 
	22. 
	     
	     
	     

	23. 
	23. 
	     
	     
	     

	24. 
	24. 
	     
	     
	     

	25. 
	25. 
	     
	     
	     

	26. 
	26. 
	     
	     
	     

	27. 
	27. 
	     
	     
	     

	28. 
	28. 
	     
	     
	     

	29. 
	29. 
	     
	     
	     

	30. 
	30. 
	     
	     
	     

	31. 
	31. 
	     
	     
	     

	32. 
	32. 
	     
	     
	     

	33. 
	33. 
	     
	     
	     

	34. 
	34. 
	     
	     
	     

	35. 
	35. 
	     
	     
	     


	Can No.
	Factor No.
	Catch (cc)
	Catch X Factor
	Catch (in.)

	36. 
	36. 
	     
	     
	     

	37. 
	37. 
	     
	     
	     

	38. 
	38. 
	     
	     
	     

	39. 
	39. 
	     
	     
	     

	40. 
	40. 
	     
	     
	     

	41. 
	41. 
	     
	     
	     

	42. 
	42. 
	     
	     
	     

	43. 
	43. 
	     
	     
	     

	44. 
	44. 
	     
	     
	     

	Sum
	990
	     
	     
	     

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


I have reviewed this plan and agree to install as designed.

	Cooperator
	     
	Date
	     


practice completion:

I have made an on site inspection of the site (or I am accepting owner/contractor documentation), and have determined that the job as installed does conform to the drawings and practice specifications.

Completion Certification by:

	Planner
	     
	Date
	     


Center-Pivot Sprinkler Irrigation System Evaluation Sheet

	Land User
	
	Gross Application
	
	in.
	Pattern Efficiency
	
	%

	Technician
	
	Average Application
	
	in.
	Application Efficiency
	
	%

	Date
	
	Low 25% Average
	
	in.
	System Efficiency
	
	%
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